## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ARUNACHAL PRADESH STAFF SELECTION BOARD ITANAGAR

No.APSSB-13/1/2025

Dated 11th Feb'2025

## NOTICE

In continuation to notice No.APSSB-13/1/2025/57 dated 16-01-2025, the batch-wise schedule of candidates appearing in the Physical Standard Test (PST) & Physical Efficiency Test (PET) for the posts of Constable (GD) Civil Police Male [Post Code: 65/20], Constable (GD) Civil Police Female [Post Code: 66/20] and Constable IRBn (Band/Bugler) [Post Code: 67/20] of ADVT. No. 09/2020 dated 21-01-2020 to be conducted w.e.f. 25-02-2025 onwards at Police Training Centre, Banderdewa is as indicated below:

Date of PET/PST	Batch No.	Post Name / Post Code	Starting Roll No.	Ending Roll No.	Total Nos. of Candidates
25-02-2025	1	Constable (GD) Civil Police Male (Post Code : 65/20)	1000001	1000540	540
26-02-2025	2	Constable (GD) Civil Police Male (Post Code : 65/20)	1000541	1001476	936
27-02-2025	3	Constable (GD) Civil Police Male (Post Code : 65/20)	1001477	1002412	936
28-02-2025	4	Constable (GD) Civil Police Male (Post Code : 65/20)	1002413	1003348	936
01-03-2025	5	Constable (GD) Civil Police Male (Post Code : 65/20)	1003349	1004284	936
03-03-2025	6	Constable (GD) Civil Female (Post Code : 66/20)	1004285	1005236	952
04-03-2025	7	Constable (GD) Civil Female (Post Code : 66/20)	1005237	1006190	954
05-03-2025	8	Constable (GD) Civil Police Male (Post Code: 65/20) & Constable IRBN (Band/Bugler) (Male Only) (Post Code: 67/20)	1006191	1006437	247
		Constable IRBN (Band/Bugler) (Male Only) (Post Code : 67/20)	1006438	1006524	87

The reporting time is 06:30 AM and gate entry shall close at 08:30 AM sharp. No candidate shall be permitted to enter the venue after 08:30 AM.

NOTE: Candidates must appear for their PST/PET as per the batch and date allotted to them. No request for change of batch / date of test shall be entertained under any circumstances.

Candidates must bring the following documents to the test venue:

- 1. Admit card.
- 2. Photo Identity Proof as mentioned in the admit card.

Krishna Kumar Singh, IAS Secretary-cum-CoE

Dated 11<sup>th</sup> Feb'2025

No. APSSB-13/1/2025

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Chairperson, APSSB.
- 2. The Secretary, APSSB.
- 3. Office copy.

Secretary-cum-CoE